APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA
1131390
31379

KAVESAR, GHODBUNDER ROAD, THANE (W), THANE,
MAHARASHTRA - 400615

RENUKA MEHTA
M.A. B.Ed., D.S.M.
saraswatividyalaya@gmail.com

8850829012

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Affiliation-letter1-
preponement-2024-29.pdf

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Trust-Registration-
Certificate.pdf

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/NOC.pdf

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/RTE-namuna-2-
June-2024.pdf

https://gh.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Fire-Safety.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Self-Certification.pdf

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Water-Health-
Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Fee-Structure-2025-

26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/School-Academic-

Calender-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/SMC-2.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/PTA-2.pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL RENUKA MEHTA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 66

PGT 13

TGT 23

PRT 20



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs. Babita Pujari
2 ALPANA SANJAY KADAM
3 Ashwini P

4 BHUMI PATEL

1:1.5
Mr. Devansh Palan

Ms. Bhumi Patel

4600
40 & 55

3&56

YES
20
13

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=70_MAMz8biw

PRT B.COM., B.ED

PRT B.A.

PRT B.A.

WELLNEES TEACHER M.A. PSCYCHOLOGY



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Chaitra khamkar

Deepak Vinayak Mohite
Kanchan Patole

Geeta Maindargikar

MAMTA SANTOSH PAWAR
MEDHA RAJESH BARTAKKE
Nalini Hemchandra Elavadekar
Pallavi Sunil Gandhi

PALLAVI WANKHADE

PRAPTI AMIT GORE

Preeti Pandey

Priya Pattekar

Purva P. Salvi

RADHA SATISH SONEGAONKAR
Rakhi Chopra

RASHMITA SHAJI

REENA VIRENDRA YADAV
RENUKA KEMKAR
YOSHEEMA RAMKUMAR
VISALAM VASUDEVAN
ROHITA SANDEEP PASARKAR
VANITA SHAILESH JADHAV
SIMI SANJAY MALIK

RUMA MALHOTRA

TEJASVI VISHWAS KADAM
Sujay Gautam Ubale

SHILPA WARANG

SANDEEP CHANDRAKANT
SHELAR

Shakuntala Deepak Singh Rawat

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.
M.Lib
M.Sc
MA (Psychology)
MCA
SSC
M.A.
B.COM
MCA
MSc
BCom

M.Sc

BSc
M.sc
MA

MA
M.sc
msc
M.A.
M.Tech
MA
B.com
B.SC PHYSICS
BA

B.A.
M.A.

HSC

Bsc



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

SHEETAL PATIL

Seema Tomar

Sarika Nitin Borade
Rachana Anup Singh
VIDYA MAHESH CHAVAN
AKSHATA ANIL SALVI
ANISHA PANDEY
MANISHA YADAV

ALPA SANDEEP KADAM
JYOTI AMIT SINGH
RENUKA MEHTA
VANDANA MUKESH TAANK
DEVANSH TARUN PALAN
KOMAL GUJARATHI
SANGEETA RANA
MANJULA PENDAM
NEHA HANDA MALHOTRA
NITIKA SAINI

DEEPTI KULKARNI
JAGJIT BUMRAH

RUPALI PATIL

REKHA MUKHERJEE
SHWETA SINGH

PRIYA SINGH

MANASI KULKARNI
SHRUTHI SHETTY
AMRUTA LAD
SANGEETA PAREEK

SUCHITRA KULKARNI

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

MA

M.A

M.A

B.A.

M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.A.

M.A

M.COM

MA,

MA

B.com

MA Dance

M.sc

B.Sc

B.TECH

M.COM

MA

MA

MA

M.SC

MPhil, PHD

M.SC

M.SC

M.COM

B.com

HSC

B.com



63

64

65

66

67

ASHLESHA JOSHI

PAYEL CHATTERJEE

KIRTI THAKKAR

KIRAN DHAWAN

DEEPALI VIKRANT PATIL

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

HM

B.A

MA

B.com

SSC

LL.B, M.B.A.



