# **APPENDIX-IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

3

5

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :					
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SARASWATI VIDYALAYA			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131390			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31379			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KAVESAR, GHODBUNDER ROAD, THANE (W), THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 400615			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RENUKA MEHTA			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed., D.S.M.			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	saraswatividyalaya@gmail.com			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8850829012			
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Affiliation-letter1- preponement-2024-29.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Trust-Registration- Certificate.pdf			

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/NOC.pdf APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/RTE-namuna-2-2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE June-2024.pdf

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Building-Safety-THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE Certificate.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY 6 https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Fire-Safety.pdf

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

	SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION				
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Water-Health- Sanitation.pdf			
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED					

**WEBSITE** 

26.pdf

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Self-Certification.pdf

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/Fee-Structure-2025-

https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/School-Academic-

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

**DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION** 

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

7

SL

NO.

1

2

		Calender-2025-26.pdf	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/SMC-2.pdf	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gb.svptsaraswati.com/pdf/PTA-2.pdf	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY		
D : STAF	F (TEACHING):		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	RENUKA MEHTA	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66	
	PGT	13	
	TGT	23	
	PRT	20	

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO			1:1.5				
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			Mr. Devansh Palan				
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			Ms. Bhumi Patel				
RESULT	CLAS	SS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	₹	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1								
RESULT	CLA	SS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR NO. OF NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS STUDENTS PASSED		STUDENTS	Р	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1								
E:SCH	OOL I	NFRASTRUC	TURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS			
1	тот	AL CAMPUS	AREA OF THE SCH	OOL (IN SQ MTR)		4600		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				40 & 55			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				3 & 56			
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				20			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			13				
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=70_MAMz8biw				
F:TEACHER DETAILS:								
SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNAT		ATION			QUALIFICATION			
1	Mrs. Babita Pujari PRT		PRT				B.COM., B.ED	
2	ALPANA SANJAY KADAM PRT					B.A.		
3	Ashwini P PRT					B.A.		
4	BHUMI PATEL WELLNEES		TE/	EACHER		M.A. PSCYCHOLOGY		

5	Chaitra khamkar	PTI	B.A.
6	Deepak Vinayak Mohite	TGT	M.Lib
7	Kanchan Patole	PRT	M.Sc
8	Geeta Maindargikar	PRT	MA (Psychology)
9	MAMTA SANTOSH PAWAR	TGT	MCA
10	MEDHA RAJESH BARTAKKE	TGT	SSC
11	Nalini Hemchandra Elavadekar	PRT	M.A.
12	Pallavi Sunil Gandhi	PRT	B.COM
13	PALLAVI WANKHADE	TGT	MCA
14	PRAPTI AMIT GORE	TGT	MSc
15	Preeti Pandey	PRT	BCom
16	Priya Pattekar	PRT	M.Sc
17	Purva P. Salvi	PRT	M. A
18	RADHA SATISH SONEGAONKAR	TGT	BSc
19	Rakhi Chopra	PRT	M.sc
20	RASHMITA SHAJI	TGT	MA
21	REENA VIRENDRA YADAV	PRT	MA
22	RENUKA KEMKAR	TGT	M.sc
23	YOSHEEMA RAMKUMAR	PGT	msc
24	VISALAM VASUDEVAN	PGT	M.A.
25	ROHITA SANDEEP PASARKAR	TGT	M.Tech
26	VANITA SHAILESH JADHAV	TGT	MA
27	SIMI SANJAY MALIK	PRT	B.com
28	RUMA MALHOTRA	TGT	B.SC PHYSICS
29	TEJASVI VISHWAS KADAM	PTI	ВА
30	Sujay Gautam Ubale	PTI	B.A.
31	SHILPA WARANG	TGT	M.A.
32	SANDEEP CHANDRAKANT SHELAR	TGT	HSC
33	Shakuntala Deepak Singh Rawat	PRT	Bsc

34	SHEETAL PATIL	TGT	MA
35	Seema Tomar	PRT	M.A
36	Sarika Nitin Borade	PGT	M.A
37	Rachana Anup Singh	TGT	B.A.
38	VIDYA MAHESH CHAVAN	PGT	M.A
39	AKSHATA ANIL SALVI	TGT	M.A
40	ANISHA PANDEY	TGT	B.A.
41	MANISHA YADAV	PRT	B.A.
42	ALPA SANDEEP KADAM	PRT	M.A
43	JYOTI AMIT SINGH	TGT	M.COM
44	RENUKA MEHTA	PRINCIPAL	MA,
45	VANDANA MUKESH TAANK	PGT	MA
46	DEVANSH TARUN PALAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.com
47	KOMAL GUJARATHI	PRT	MA Dance
48	SANGEETA RANA	PRT	M.sc
49	MANJULA PENDAM	PRT	B.Sc
50	NEHA HANDA MALHOTRA	TGT	B.TECH
51	NITIKA SAINI	TGT	M.COM
52	DEEPTI KULKARNI	TGT	MA
53	JAGJIT BUMRAH	PGT	MA
54	RUPALI PATIL	PGT	MA
55	REKHA MUKHERJEE	PGT	M.SC
56	SHWETA SINGH	PGT	MPhil, PHD
57	PRIYA SINGH	PGT	M.SC
58	MANASI KULKARNI	PGT	M.SC
59	SHRUTHI SHETTY	PGT	M.COM
60	AMRUTA LAD	TGT	B.com
61	SANGEETA PAREEK	NTT	HSC
62	SUCHITRA KULKARNI	NTT	B.com

63	ASHLESHA JOSHI	NTT	B.A
64	PAYEL CHATTERJEE	NTT	MA
65	KIRTI THAKKAR	NTT	B.com
66	KIRAN DHAWAN	NTT	SSC
67	DEEPALI VIKRANT PATIL	НМ	LL.B, M.B.A.